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Waste Management Board

1001 I Street, Sacramento, California 95814• P.O. Box 4025, Sacramento, California 95812-4025

(916) 341-6000 • www.ciwmb.ca.gov



Date:
January 27, 2008

To:
All Prospective Contractors

RE:
Request for Qualifications Environmental Services for Landfill, Disposal and Waste Tire Site Remediation for Southern California #IWM07037
Addendum No. 2
To the Request For Qualifications (RFQ)

1.
A copy of the current contract for Environmental Services for Landfill, Disposal and Waste Tire Site Remediation for Southern California is available as a “Miscellaneous” link on the webpage for this RFQ. 

2.
The following clarification is offered in relation to licensing requirements:  


The prime proposer must have the required General Class A, General Engineering Contractor's license with a Hazardous Substance Removal Certification (HAZ) issued by the State of California.  Subcontractors alone cannot be used to fulfill this requirement.

3.
Attachment 1 to this Addendum contains a list of all businesses who have registered their interest in this contract to date.
All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this RFQ will remain the same. 

If you have any questions relating to this RFQ process, please contact me at (916) 341-6105 or at contracts@ciwmb.ca.gov.

{Original Signed By}

Carol Baker

Contract Analyst

Administrative Services Branch

The CIWMB has not confirmed the certification status of firms who have identified themselves as CA Certified Small Business (SB) or Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise (DVBE). 

	Contact (First & Last Name)
	Email
	Company
	Mailing Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	Cherrie Bowman
	cherbowman1@yahoo.com
	Ninyo & Moore
	5710 Ruffin Road
	San Diego
	CA
	92123
	 
	 

	Al Sevilla
	asevilla@alisto.com
	Alisto Engineering Group
	2737 N. Main St., Suite 100
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	94597
	X
	 

	David Grattan
	dgrattan@sukut.com
	Sukut Construction, Inc.
	4010 W. Chandler Ave.
	Santa Ana
	CA
	92704
	 
	 

	Ji Hyun Kim
	jkim@toboco.com
	TOBO Construction, Inc.
	500 Shatto Place, Suite 320
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90020
	 
	 

	Jodi Bonas
	jbonas@earthmover.com
	Guinn Construction
	6533 Rosedale Highway
	Bakersfield
	CA
	93308
	 
	 

	Gregory Frick
	gregf@diani.com
	A.J. Diani Construction Co., Inc.
	295 N. Blossern Rd.
	Santa Maria
	CA
	93456-0636
	 
	 

	Roman Orestano
	rorestano@wcenviro.com
	West Coast Environmental and Engineering
	1038 Eastman Avenue, Suite 200
	Ventura
	CA
	93003
	X
	 

	Frank Balistreri
	nsehome@aol.com
	North State Environmental
	815 Dubuque Avenue
	South San Francisco
	CA
	94080
	X
	 

	Steve Hickey
	steve.hickey@tteci.com
	Tetra Tech
	10860 Gold Center Drive, Suite 200
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	95670
	 
	 

	Gita Murthy
	gmurthy@roreinc.com
	RORE, Inc.
	5151 Shoreham Place, Ste 260
	San Diego
	CA
	92122
	X
	 

	Brad Hall
	brad.hall@errg.com
	ERRG, Inc.
	185 Mason Circle, Suite A
	Concord
	CA
	94520
	X
	 

	James A. Diani
	jimd@diani.com
	A.J. Diani Construction Co., Inc.
	295 North Blosser Road
	Santa Maria
	CA
	93458
	 
	 

	Rubina Chaudhary
	rubina@marrscorp.com
	MARRS Services, Inc.
	13360 E. Firestone Blvd. Suite A2
	Santa Fe Springs
	CA
	90670
	X
	 

	Jayme Boden
	jayme@bradcoenvironmental.com
	Bradco Environmental
	28951 CA-18
	Skyforest
	Ca
	92385
	X
	 

	Kimberly Goodrich
	kimberly.goodrich@mses-inc.com
	MS Environmental Solutions
	1900 Bates Ave., Suite L
	Concord
	CA
	94520
	X
	 

	Contact (First & Last Name)
	Email
	Company
	Mailing Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	Kurt Vogler
	mail@bonkowski.com
	Bonkowski & Associates, Inc.
	6400 Hollis St., Suite 4
	Emeryville
	CA
	94608
	X
	 

	Albert Chavez
	archavez135@yahoo.com
	Filter Recycling Services, Inc.
	2230 South Riverside Avenue
	Bloomington
	CA
	92316
	X
	 

	Barbara Stevens
	bstevens@ieeci.com
	Insight Environmental, Engineering and Construction, Inc.
	22632 Golden Springs Drive, Suite 270
	Diamond Bar
	CA
	91765
	 
	 

	Jennifer Wood
	jennifer.wood@erm.com
	ERM
	3 Hutton Centre
	Santa Ana
	CA
	92707
	 
	 

	Pat Nicholson
	pat.nicholson@erm.com
	ERM
	1777 Bothelho Drive, Suite 260
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	94596
	 
	 

	Bruce Thrupp
	bthrupp@thesourcegroup.net
	The Source Group, Inc.
	3451-C Vincent Road
	Pleasant Hill
	CA
	94523
	 
	 

	Linda Fox
	lindafoxnse@aol.com
	North State Environmental
	2776 S Lilac Avenue
	Bloomington
	CA
	92316
	X
	 

	Pete Timmerman
	ptimmerman@pacificstates.net
	Pacific States Environmental Contractors, Inc.
	11555 Dublin Blvd.
	Dublin
	CA
	94568
	 
	 

	Charles Heard
	cvccharlie@msn.com
	CVC ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
	5309 N. Chester Ext.
	Bakersfield
	CA
	93308
	X
	 

	Shara Hall
	shara.hall@guestgsm.com
	Quest GeoSystems Management
	314 Second Street
	Oakley
	CA
	94561
	X
	 

	Sarah Moore
	smoore@wcstorm.net
	West Coast Storm, Inc.
	654 South Lincoln Avenue
	San Bernardino
	CA
	92408
	 
	 

	Kathleen Gordon
	gordon.kathleen@cleanharbors.com
	Clean Harbors Environmental Services Inc.
	1737 East Denni Street
	Wilmington
	CA
	90744
	 
	 

	Jennifer Furman
	jenniferf@acticolton.com
	Advanced Cleanup Technologies Inc.
	18414 S. Santa Fe Avenue
	Rancho Dominguez
	CA
	90221
	 
	 

	Anthony Talamantez
	anthony.talamantez@errg.com
	ERRG, Inc.
	9340 Hazard Way, Suite A3
	San Diego
	CA
	92123
	X
	 

	Linda Jenko
	lrovira@pscnow.com
	PSC
	425 Iris Ave.
	Inglewood
	CA
	90301-
2009
	 
	 

	Contact (First & Last Name)
	Email
	Company
	Mailing Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	Daniel Bowen
	dbowendemo@yahoo.com
	Bowen Engineering And Environmental
	4664 S. Cedar Ave
	Fresno
	CA
	93725
	 
	 

	Dennis Haskins
	dhaskins@desilvagates.com
	DeSilva Gates Construction
	11555 Dublin Blvd.
	Dublin
	CA
	94568
	 
	 

	Robert C. Haney
	rhaney@ptesinc.com
	Pacific Trans Environmental Services, Inc.
	1352 N. Johnson Avenue
	El Cajon
	CA
	92020
	X
	 

	Juan Rivera
	jrivera@islandenviro.com
	Island Environmental Services, Inc.
	2490 W. Pomona Blvd.
	Pomona
	CA
	91768
	X
	 

	Glenn Daniels
	glenn@aetlab.com
	American Environmental Testing Laboratory, Inc.
	2834 North Naomi Street
	 Burbank
	CA
	91504
	X
	 

	Tom Hale
	tom.hale@reconservices.com
	Recon (Remedial Construction Services, Inc.)
	220 Camino Cortina
	Camarillo
	CA
	93010
	X
	 

	Sandra Kerrigan
	kerrigan.sandra@cleanharbors.com
	Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.
	2815 Old Greenbrier Pike
	Greenbrier
	TN
	37073
	 
	 

	Randy Balik
	rbalik@gsenv.com
	Golden State Environmental, Inc.
	15051 Leffingwell Road, Suite 102
	Whittier
	CA
	90604
	X
	X

	Sheryl Jenkins
	sjenkins@roreinc.com
	RORE, Inc.
	5151 Shoreham Place, Ste 260
	San Diego
	CA
	92122
	X
	 

	Joan v. Greenwood
	jvg@targheeinc.com
	Targhee
	110 Pine Ave., Suite 925
	Long Beach
	CA
	90802
	X
	 

	Alex Norton
	anorton@sdvacci.com
	SDV/ACCI
	21144 Mission Blvd
	Hayward
	CA
	94541
	 
	 

	John Powell
	jpowell@sturgeonandson.com
	Sturgeon & Son, Inc.
	3511 Gilmore Avenue
	Bakersfield
	CA
	93308
	 
	 

	Curt Boutwell
	curtb@kcienv.com
	KCI Environmental, Inc.
	207 Suburban Rd #6
	San Luis Obispo
	CA
	93401
	X
	 

	Daryl Hernandez
	daryl_hernandez@essentia-llc.com
	Essentia Management Services
	12396 World Trade Dr., Suite 306
	San Diego
	CA
	92128
	X
	 

	Sean Rakhshani
	srakhshani@millerbrooksenv.com
	Miller Brooks Environmental, Inc.
	2124 Main Street
	Huntington Beach
	CA
	92648
	 
	 

	Sean 
	sean@lebaughgroup.com
	The LeBaugh Group, Inc.
	4167 Warner Avenue #306
	Huntington Beach
	CA
	92649
	 
	X
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